	REPEALED BY BY-LAW 291-2004
	THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON
	<b>BY-LAW</b>
	Number 97-2003
	To prevent the application of part lot control to part of Registered Plan 43M-1541 Registered Plan 43M-1492
	WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u> , R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;
	AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u> , the Council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans or parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;
	NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:
	1. Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u> , does not apply to the following lands:
2000 - Constantial (1997) 2002 - Turí Dí A V 2007 - Data	City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:
Wec	The whole of blocks 132 - 135 inclusive, on Registered Plan 43M-1541 The whole of blocks 278 and 279, on Registered Plan 43M-1492
	READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of April 2003.
	Lowon Simell
	Lorna Bissell, Acting mayor
	L.J. Mikulich, City Clerk
	Approved as to Content
	H. J. Mikulich, City Clerk

· · · · · · · · · · · ·

;

## LRO # 43 · Application To Register Bylaw

The applicant(s) hereby applies to the Land Registrar.

Receipted as PR444596 on 2003 06 04 at 11:17 yyyy mm dd

No.8271 P. 3/5

Properties	3		
`'N ∍scription Address	14254 - 2943 LT BLOCK 278, PLAN 43M1492, BRAMPTON	Estate/Qualifier BRAMPTON.	Fee Simple Absolute
PIN Description Address	14254 - 2944 LT BLOCK 279, PLAN 43M1492, BRAMPTON	Estate/Qualifier BRAMPTON,	Fee Simple Absolute
PIN Description Address	14254 ~ 3977 LT BLOCK 132, PLAN 43M1541, BRAMPTON	Estate/Qualifier BRAMPTON.	Fee Simple Absolute
PIN Description Address	14254 - 3978 LT BLOCK 133, PLAN 43M1541, BRAMPTON	Estate/Qualifier BRAMPTON.	Fee Simple Absolute
PIN Description A <b>ddre</b> ss	14254 - 3979 LT BLOCK 134, PLAN 43M1541, BRAMPTON	Estate/Qualifier BRAMPTON.	Fee Simple Absolute
PIN Description Address	14254 - 3980 LT BLOCK 135, PLAN 43M1541, BRAMPTON	Estate/Qualifier BRAMPTON.	Fee Simple Absolute

## Applicant(s)

This Order/By-law affects the selected PINs.

773665 ONTARIO LIMITED ne 50 Corstate Avenue Address for Service Unit 1 Concord, Ontario L4K 4X2

I, Frank Dell' Elce, have the authority to bind the corporation.

This document is not authorized under Power of Attorney by this party.

## Statements

This application is based on the Municipality By-Law No. BYLAW NO.97-2003 dated 2003/04/14.

Schedule<sup>,</sup> See Schedules

Signe	ed By				
Edward Herbert Richardson		Royal Centre, 3300 Highway #7, Suite 900, 9th Floo Vaughan L4K 4M3	acting for Applicant(s)	Signed	2003 06 03
Tel	905 660 1902				
Fax	9056603344				
Subm	itted By		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
RICHA	RDSON, TATANGELO LLP	Royal Centre, 3300 Highway #7, S Vaughan L4K 4M3	Suite 900, 9th Floo		2003 06 04

Tel 905 660 1902 Fax 9056603344

3 A

4

.

------•

4 . -

Page 1 of 3

No.8271 P. 4/5

,

.

.

.

LRO # 43 Application To Register Bylaw The applicant(s) hereby applies to the Land Registrar.

at 11:17 Page 2 of 3 Receipted as PR444596 on 2003 06 04 yyyy mm dd

Fees/Taxes/Payment						
atutory Registration Fee	\$60.00					
Total Paid	\$60.00					

-

.

.